

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2020 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Reengrossed House Bill No. 59 by Representative Mincey

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 3, after "during" delete the remainder of the line, at the beginning of line 4,  
3 delete "emergencies" and insert "the COVID-19 public health emergency"4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 4, between "and" and "schools" change "private" to "nonpublic"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 5, change "private school districts" to "nonpublic school systems"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 7, between "and" and "postsecondary" change "private" to "nonpublic"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 511 On page 1, line 11, after "related to" delete the remainder of the line, and insert "the COVID-  
12 19 public health emergency"13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 1, delete line 12

15 AMENDMENT NO. 716 On page 1, delete line 14, and insert "nonpublic schools, public and nonpublic school  
17 systems, public and nonpublic school"18 AMENDMENT NO. 819 On page 1, line 17, after "exposure to" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 18 and  
20 19, and insert "COVID-19 or acts undertaken in the effort to respond or adapt to the COVID-  
21 19 public health emergency."22 AMENDMENT NO. 923 On page 2, at the end of line 1, delete "an"24 AMENDMENT NO. 1025 On page 2, at the beginning of line 2, change "infectious disease" to "COVID-19" and  
26 change "private" to "nonpublic" in both places the word occurs on the line27 AMENDMENT NO. 1128 On page 2, line 3, between "or" and "school bus" change "private" to "nonpublic" and  
29 between "public" and "school" change "and private" to "or nonpublic"30 AMENDMENT NO. 12

1 On page 2, line 5, after "to the" delete the remainder of the line and insert "COVID-19 public  
2 health emergency."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 2, delete lines 9 and 10, and insert "COVID-19 public health emergency."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 2, delete line 11, and insert "E.(1) Public and nonpublic schools, public and  
7 nonpublic school systems, public"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 15

9 On page 2, line 12, between "or" and "school" change "private" to "nonpublic"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 16

11 On page 2, line 15, change "private" to "nonpublic" in both places the word occurs on the  
12 line

13 AMENDMENT NO. 17

14 On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, change "district, public or private" to "system, public  
15 or nonpublic"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 18

17 On page 2, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

18 "(2) A public school governing authority shall not adopt a policy, rule, or regulation  
19 that imposes a lesser standard than what is prescribed in a rule or regulation adopted  
20 by the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education in accordance with the  
21 Administrative Procedure Act."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 19

23 On page 2, line 22, after "related to" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 23, and  
24 insert ""the COVID-19 public health emergency"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 20

26 On page 2, line 25, change "private" to "nonpublic" in both places the word occurs on the  
27 line

28 AMENDMENT NO. 21

29 On page 2, line 26, between "and" and "postsecondary" change "private" to "nonpublic"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 22

31 On page 2, line 29, change "an infectious disease" to "COVID-19" and at the end of the line  
32 change "a" to "the"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 23

34 On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2, and insert "COVID-19 public health emergency."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 24

2 On page 3, at the end of line 3, delete "an"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 25

4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, change "infectious disease" to "COVID-19" and  
5 between "or" and "postsecondary" change "private" to "nonpublic"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 26

7 On page 3, line 5, change "private" to "nonpublic" in both places the word occurs on the line

8 AMENDMENT NO. 27

9 On page 3, delete line 8, and insert "COVID-19 public health emergency."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 28

11 On page 3, delete lines 12 and 13, and insert "COVID-19 public health emergency."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 29

13 On page 3, line 14, after "E." change "The public and private" to "Public and nonpublic"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 30

15 On page 3, line 15, change "private" to "nonpublic" in both places the word occurs on the  
16 line

17 AMENDMENT NO. 31

18 On page 3, line 19, change "private" to "nonpublic" in both places the word occurs on the  
19 line

20 AMENDMENT NO. 32

21 On page 3, line 20, between "or" and "postsecondary" change "private" to "nonpublic"